
THIS IS EXHIBIT n
r fe ed to In theffidavkof

, 

Sworn before me

day of V 207

CHRIS SIMARD
Barrister and Solicitor



SPECTRA ENERGY TRANSMISSION
SuIto 2800, 425 VI Street SW
Fifth Avenue Place, East Tower
Calgary, AB T2P 3L.6

March 4, 2015

Quicksilver Resources Canada Inc,
2000, 125 — 9 Avenue S. E.
Calgary, Alberta T2G OFT,

Dear Sir/Madam:

Spectra
Energy,-

Re: New Raw Gas Transmission and Treatment Services Agreement dated February 27, 2009
between Quicksilver Resources Canada Inc. and VVestcoast Energy Inc,, as amended by First
Amending Agreement dated June 1, 2012 and Second Amending Agreement dated December 1,
2012 ("Westcoast Contract #3313), (collectively the "Contract"). 

Further to our letter dated March 2, 2015 and our discussions yesterday afternoon respecting the
captioned matter, please be advised that should Quicksilver fall to pay amounts owing by the close of
business on Friday, March 6, 2015, Westcoast will be suspending service under the Contract effective
0800 hours MST on March 8, 2015.

Yours truly,

WESTCOAST ENERGY INC.

Per:
Marion Burnyeat
Vice-President, Field Services

www,spectraenergy.com


